U.S. PTO 06-01-2007 05/22/200 RECO Form PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 103412461 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Ralph Suddath Name: Hydro Municipal Technologies, Ltd. Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔲 Yes 🔯 No Internal Address: 23824 Salt Branch Loop 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: ☐ Merger Security Agreement Change of Name City: Doss State: Texas Zip: 78618 Other __ Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No Execution Date: December 10, 2003 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): Serial No. Unknown - Filed: Herewith If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: ____ A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached?

Yes

No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Mark H. Miller, Jackson Walker L.L.P. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Internal Address:_ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 112 E. Pecan Street, 10-0096

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

Suite 2400 City: San Antonio

> To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and work and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Mark H. Miller

Name of Person Signing

State: Texas Zip: 78205

May 22, 2007 Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

05/23/2007 NNSUYEN1 80888866 11895837

84 FC:8821

REEL: 019392 FRAME: 0725

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, RALPH SUDDATH ("Assignor"), an inventor of the invention described partly or completely in a PCT patent application entitled, "A Fluid Treatment Apparatus" PCT Application No. PCT/US02/16981, and inventions related thereto (collectively, the "Inventions).

WHEREAS, HYDRO MUNICIPAL TECHNOLOGIES, LTD Inc., a Texas limited partnership ("Assignee"), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Inventions and the said application:

NOW. THEREPORE, in consideration of the sum of TEN Dollars (\$10.00) to the said ASSIGNOR in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said ASSIGNOR, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said inventions, and the said United States application and ell divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Petents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said Inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, unlity models and design which may be granted for said Inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and any and all causes of action thereto that may have heretofore accrued in ASSIGNOR's favor, and I hereby covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith; and I hereby further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, logal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said inventions, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said Inventions in all countries.

AND I HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

Signed this 60 day of December, 2003.

Ralph Suddath, Inventor

3492194v1

E . 9

35P-34A-8880

RECORDED: 05/22/2007

REEL: 019392 FRAME: 0726

LIPATENTOSS OF SEC